

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF THE MPWMD PUBLIC OUTREACH/COMMUNICATIONS COMMITTEE

NOTICE IS HERBY GIVEN that the Regular Meeting of the MPWMD Public Outreach / Communications Committee scheduled to convene on Monday, March, 22, 2021 has been cancelled.

The next regular meeting of the MPWMD Public Outreach / Communications Committee will be held 4:00 p.m. on Monday, April 26, 2021 via Zoom.

Joel G. Pablo Executive Assistant / Board Clerk

Dated: MARCH 18, 2021

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

I, Joel G. Pablo, Board Clerk, declare as follows:

I, Joel G. Pablo, Board Clerk for the MPWMD, and that a copy of said cancellation notice as posted at a conspicuous place at the front entrance at 5 Harris Court, Bldg. G, Monterey, CA on March 18, 2021.

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on March 18, 2021

oel Pablo

Joel G. Pablo, Board Clerk

U:\Joel\2021\Board Committees\PublicOutreach- Communication\March 22, 2021\Cancellation Notice 3-22-2021.docx